
Race:1
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  
A8-A9

Tralee

Railway Bar & Bunker Bar Ballybunion 525

Wnr €225, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A9
T2 A8 A8
T3 A8 A8
T4 A8 A8
T5 A8 A8
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.28]
TR: John P Lehane[30.28-TRL] 1 0 00Edel Lehane,Gneeveguilla,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Cruzin Ventress).May'23DOMINICS WALLET

May 3'25 86 525R    ON3 T3 3.38 5555 5th 22.50L CrdRu,M-W 28.83 Sand 5/1 TRL Suave Tiger 30.40
Apr 1'25 87 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.37 Sand TRL Knockwilliamlass *18.37
Oct 22'24 86 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 30.38 -.10 Slow TRL Knockwilliamlass *30.28

Blue

2 [30.24]
TR: Owner[30.00-LMK] 3 0 00Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Courancove Peg).Sep'23COURANCOVE JUDY TPW €20

May 31'2 62 525R    A8 T6 3.29 6655 5th 9.50L SlAw,M-W 30.00 Sand 2/1 TRL Myahs Rocket 30.66
May 9'25 60 525R    ON3 T5 3.24 1566 6th 19.0L EP,Crd 2 28.91 Sand 10/1 TRL Woodcliff Kaboom 30.24
May 3'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 3.38 3666 6th 24.50L CrdRu,Mid 28.83 Sand 5/1 TRL Suave Tiger 30.54
Apr 8'25 62 325T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.60 -.05 Slow TRL Courancove Moll *18.55
Mar 29'25 61 525ST  T5 1.36 3rd 3.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.76 Sand LMKBills Lassie 30.00

White

3 [30.22]
TR: Owner[30.22-TRL] 3 0 10ThomasJ. Kennelly, Lisselton,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Moybella Pixie).Aug'23MOYBELLA TIMMY TPW €55

May 23'2 74 525R    A9 T3 3.27 4232 3rd 9L Blk 3,Crd 4 29.49+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Bouncy Jet 30.22
Apr 12'25 73 525R    ON3 T6 3.23 2366 6th 16.0L/nk/EP,Fd 29.66 Sand 4/1 TRL Listen Rosie 30.82
Apr 5'25 73 525R    ON3 T1 3.33 3444 4th 15.0L EvAw,Mid 29.11+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Saleen Shannon 30.36
Mar 18'25 73 325T    T6 0.00 1st 3.5L Mid 18.50 Sand TRL Anyroombed Baby *18.50
Feb 11'25 72 525T    T6 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.55 Sand TRL Moybella Roxy *30.55

Black

4 [30.09]
TR: Owner[30.09-TRL] 3 0 01Donal G. O'Mahony Millstreet,CoCork. Mbk.D.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24MILLRIDGE NANDO TPW €50

May 17'2 72 525R    ON3 T5 3.38 5666 6th 13.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.35 Sand 8/1 TRL Leahys Ella 30.26
May 9'25 72 525R    ON3 T4 3.31 5664 4th 11.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 3/1 TRL Glenwood Betty 30.29
May 3'25 71 525R    ON3 T3 3.37 4222 2nd 9.5L EP,Mid 29.43 Sand 2/1 TRL Carmac Prince 30.09
Apr 22'25 71 325T    T1 0.00 3rd 1.5L Mid 18.76 -.10 Slow TRL Millridge Athena 18.76
Apr 15'25 71 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 30.31 Sand TRL Millridge Lara 30.59

Orange

5 [30.11]
TR: Padraig Regan[30.11-TRL] 3 0 00Denis Foley,AnTochár Bán,Kilmoyley. Mbk.B.(Tullig Cyrname-Garrison Winton).Oct'23HOW DARE YOU TPW €20

May 2'25 66 525R    A8 T5 3.30 6666 6th 6.5L/dis Crd 1,Fell2 29.84 Sand 6/4 TRL Moybella Trixie
Apr 12'25 66 525R    ON3 T5 3.32 6555 5th 8.25L Crd 1,NvShw 29.54 Sand 3/1 TRL Kingdom Monty 30.12
Apr 5'25 67 525R    ON3 T2 3.29 4554 5th 10.5L Crd 1,Mid 29.54+.20 Fast 1/1 TRL Gortacuppal Ruby 30.47
Apr 1'25 67 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 18.16 Sand TRL Delightful Maise 18.44
Feb 25'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 30.11 Sand TRL Kilmoyley Stipe *30.11

Stripes

6 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-TRL] 2 0 00Brendan Murphy, Cahersiveen. MBefw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Siveen).Sep'23SIR HOUDINI

May 16'2 69 525R    A8 T3 3.31 5665 5th 11.0L/nk CrdRu,Mid 29.55+.10 Fast2/1c TRL Madam Sky 30.44
Apr 5'25 68 525R    ON3 T5 3.34 6666 6th 27.5L Crd 1,Mid 28.80+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Magical Be Bold 30.92
Mar 18'25 68 325T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 18.28 Sand TRL Siveen John *18.28
Mar 4'25 69 525T    T1 0.00 2nd sh Mid 30.43 -.10 Slow TRL Siveen John 30.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A,B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
325y/297m

20:01
 Grade  
S7-S9

Tralee

Lynch's Oil & Feale Bar 325

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 329.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S10 S10
T2 S7 S7
T3 S7 S7
T4 S8 S8
T5 S8 S8
T6 S8 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.45]
TR: Owner[18.45-TRL] 2 0 01John O'Shea,Causeway,Co.Kerry. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Market Star).Aug'22GENTLE COOPER TPW €55

Apr 26'25 61 325R    S8 T2 0.00 24 5th 5.5L EP,Blk 2 18.34 Sand 9/4 TRL Ballyglen Hand 18.72
Apr 19'25 61 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 32 2nd 8.00L EvAw,Crd 1 18.07 -.05 Slow 2/1 TRL Cathair Sliabhin 18.58
Apr 8'25 60 325T    T6 0.00 1st dis Mid 18.50 -.05 Slow TRL Gentle Moon *18.45
Sep 24'24 64 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 11L Mid 18.01 Sand TRL Gentle Dolly 18.78
Jul 16'24 65 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 18.31 Sand TRL Spiritual Lady 18.94

Blue

2 [18.24]
TR: Owner[18.24-TRL] 3 0 11John O'Neill, Gortatlea,Tralee. Mbk.B.(Paddys Magic-Skips Ash).Oct'21SKIPS HOFF TPW €55

May 20'2 54 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 18.31 -.05 Slow TRL *18.26
Apr 8'25 53 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 18.16 -.05 Slow TRL Skips Hope 18.60
Oct 5'24 53 325R    S7 T3 0.00 32 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 18.10 Sand 2/1 TRL Tog Sos 18.27
Sep 14'24 54 325R    S7 T4 0.00 44 4th 9.00L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 18.31 Sand 2/1 TRL Manhattan Grace 18.95
Apr 20'24 53 325R    ON1 T5 0.00 32 3rd 1L/sh EP,M-W 18.16 Sand 5/2 TRL Ballydorgan Anna 18.24

White

3 [18.20]
TR: Owner[18.20-TRL] 1 0 00Deirdre Mulvihill, Ballybunion. Mbk.D.(Pestana-Melodys Molly).Aug'23CLOUNAMON TURBO

May 27'2 71 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 18.21 Sand TRL *18.21
Apr 12'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.31 6666 6th 20.0L/sh Crd 1,Fd 29.16 Sand 6/4 TRL Upper Horgan 30.57
Mar 18'25 68 325T    T2 0.00 1st 13L Mid 18.20 Sand TRL Melodys Bubbles *18.20
Mar 4'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.87 -.10 Slow TRL Labana Ciss *29.77

Black

4 [18.34]
TR: Owner[18.34-TRL] 3 1 01John Reidy, Ballyheigue. Mbk.B.(Upper Hand-Bluehill Heather).Mar'23BALLYGLEN HAND TPW €260

Apr 26'25 64 325R    S8 T5 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,M-W 18.34 Sand 2/1 TRL Memphis Lady *18.34
Apr 5'25 64 325R    S9 T6 0.00 32 2nd 1L EP,M-W 18.21+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Una Tomaisina 18.38
Mar 1'25 63 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 23 4th 9.5L Crd 2,Mid 17.68+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Metta 18.39
Feb 18'25 62 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 18.58 Sand TRL Killeacle Myles 18.65
Jan 14'25 64 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M-W 18.42 Sand TRL Post Robyn 18.49

Orange

5 [18.31]
TR: Shaun Wren[18.31-TRL] 4 1 01The-Coast-Road-Syn.ShaunWren,Tarbert. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Wild-Una Maachina).Jul'23UNA TOMAISINA TPW €260

May 23'2 57 325R    S7 T2 0.00 46 6th 16.5L/nk BBlk 1,Stb 18.23+.05 Fast4/5f TRL Champhers Mark 19.45
May 16'2 55 325R    S6 T3 0.00 32 2nd 6.5L EP,Crd 1 17.92+.05 Fast5/4f TRL Tadags Salmon 18.42
Apr 5'25 56 325R    S9 T1 0.00 21 1st 1L EP,Mid 18.21+.10 Fast 4/6 TRL Ballyglen Hand *18.31
Mar 1'25 58 525R    ON3 T1 3.29 4434 5th 9.75L Crd 1,Blk 4 29.46+.10 Fast4/5f TRL Feora Jane 30.24
Feb 11'25 58 325T    T3 0.00 3rd 2L/hd Mid 18.26 Sand TRL Ladys Man 18.41

Stripes

6 [17.80]
TR: Owner[17.80-TRL] 13 0 22Tadhg Long, Knocknagoshel,Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22DILTON SASHA TPW €180

May 23'2 67 325R    S7 T6 0.00 62 2nd nk EvAw,EvCh 18.23+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Champhers Mark 18.30
May 16'2 67 325R    S6 T6 0.00 54 4th 11.75L SlAw,EvCh 17.92+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Tadags Salmon 18.79
Apr 11'25 67 325R    S6 T6 0.00 63 3rd 6.5L SlAw,EvCh 17.81 Sand 7/2 TRL Cape Coast 18.26
Jan 17'25 66 325R    S6 T6 0.00 32 2nd 3.5L EP,EvCh 18.04 Sand 4/1 TRL Sign On May 18.28
Jun 18'24 65 325T    T5 0.00 1st dis Mid 17.80 Sand TRL Fivestar Brae *17.80

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C,D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:16
 Grade  

ON3
Tralee

Kingdom Stadium Novice Stakes Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €850, 2nd €420, 3rd €210
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €15

For Novice 3 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.31]
TR: Owner[30.31-TRL] 0 0 00Donal G.O'Mahony Millstreet,CoCork. Mbd.B.(Kilara Icon-Millridge Ozie).Jan'24MILLRIDGE LARA

May 31'2 67 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 18.08 Sand TRL Millridge Lily 18.64
Apr 22'25 68 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.76 -.10 Slow TRL Millridge Athena 18.69
Apr 15'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L Mid 30.31 Sand TRL Millridge Nando *30.31
Apr 8'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.69 -.10 Slow TRL Millridge Wave 30.69
Apr 1'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd dis Mid 30.18 Sand TRL Kins Landing

Blue

2
TR: James O'Regan[30.35-THR] 0 0 00Robert Carkill, Ennis. Mdkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23CAMEROONEY

May 13'2 73 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 30.27 -.20 Slow THR Riverside Ronny 30.35
Jan 21'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 18.36 Sand TRL Da Red Lion *18.36

White

3 [30.62]
TR: Owner[30.62-TRL] 0 0 00Batt O'Shea, Tralee,Co.Kerry. Mbk.D.(Pestana-Labana Sky).Jul'23LABANA JET

May 27'2 67 325T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 18.45 Sand TRL Rashers Guardian *18.45
May 20'2 65 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 18.39 -.05 Slow TRL Jumanahs Anu 18.90
Apr 29'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.62 Sand TRL Ramona Lady *30.62

Black

4
TR: Michael Enright[30.22-GLY] 0 0 00Oisin Enright, Kilmallock,CoLimerick. Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Gentle Trend).May'23KYNANCE TREND

May 14'2 70 350T    T3 0.00 1st hd M 20.06 Sand LMKWoodfield Wendy *20.06
Mar 8'25 67 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 30.32 -.10 Slow GLY Buda Lighting *30.22
Feb 5'25 69 350T    T4 0.00 1st 3.5L M 19.82 Sand LMKBuda Lighting *19.82
Oct 30'24 70 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 20.03 Sand LMKKynance Candy 20.10

Orange

5 [30.68]
TR: Owner[30.68-TRL] 0 0 00Cathal Scanlan,Templeglantaine,CoLimeri Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Klassical Lola).Jan'24KLASSICAL ZITA

May 13'2 61 325T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L M-W 18.76 Sand TRL Devon Beauty *18.76
Apr 1'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st nk Mid 30.68 Sand TRL Devon Style *30.68

Stripes

6 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-TRL] 0 0 00Patrick Fennell, Tarbert. Wbe.D.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24SALLOWGLEN GOLD

May 13'2 73 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 18.18 Sand TRL Terra Firma 18.25
Apr 22'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4.5L Mid 30.02 -.20 Slow TRL Terra Firma 30.13

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:31
 Grade  

ON3
Tralee

Kingdom Stadium Novice Stakes Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €850, 2nd €420, 3rd €210
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €15

For Novice 3 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.42]
TR: James O'Regan[30.42-TRL] 0 0 00Joe  McCarthy, Listowel. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Touchdown Ursula).Dec'23PIGUET BOY

May 13'2 76 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Glenwood Buddy 18.56
May 6'25 74 325T    T2 0.00 3rd 5L/dis Mid 18.39+.05 Fast TRL Cashen Oksana
Mar 11'25 72 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 18.13 -.05 Slow TRL Woodcliff Duke 18.57
Feb 11'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L Mid 30.42 Sand TRL Kingdom Monty *30.42

Blue

2 [30.68]
TR: Owner[30.68-TRL] 0 0 00Michael McEllistrim,Ballylongford. Mbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Fairest Street).Jun'23FAIREST LAKE

May 20'2 58 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.61 -.05 Slow TRL Killeacle Denise 18.70
Feb 4'25 60 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 18.37 -.10 Slow TRL Cape Coast 18.69
Nov 12'24 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 30.19 Sand TRL Cape Sunset 30.68

White

3
TR: Owner[30.46-LMK] 0 0 00Curly-Doc-Syndicate (Listowel) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Swanley Chick).Jan'24BATHWAY BOY

May 24'2 73 525ST  T4 4.60 3rd 19.0L BmpSt,Ck 2 29.42 -.10 Slow KKY Pauls Girl 30.65
May 15'2 73 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.05+.20 Fast LMKMontana Jazz 30.46

Black

4 [30.70]
TR: Owner[30.70-TRL] 0 0 00Maurice P.Sheehan,Templeglantine. Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Devon Belle).Jan'24DEVON STYLE

May 13'2 68 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.23 Sand TRL Kins Landing 18.26
Apr 1'25 68 525T    T2 0.00 2nd nk Mid 30.68 Sand TRL Klassical Zita 30.70
Mar 24'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 30.54 Sand TRL Grumpy Amber 30.82

Orange

5 [30.40]
TR: Owner[30.40-TRL] 0 0 00Michael Reidy,Brosna, Co.Kerry. Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Natalie).Apr'24MOUNT EAGLE BEST

Jun 3'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.37 Sand TRL Rashers Guardian 30.40
May 20'2 62 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 19.04 -.05 Slow TRL Ramona Lady 19.34
May 13'2 61 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 14L Mid 18.26+.10 Fast TRL Text Quatro 19.34

Stripes

6 [30.47]
TR: Owner[30.47-TRL] 0 0 00JohnSaunders/PatrickSkehan,Headford. Wbd.B.(Run Happy-Bower Deise).Oct'23BOWER BLISS

May 20'2 73 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.05 -.05 Slow TRL Bower Handyman 18.35
Feb 11'25 71 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 29.91 Sand TRL Bower Handyman 30.47

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:46
 Grade  

ON3
Tralee

Kingdom Stadium Novice Stakes Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €850, 2nd €420, 3rd €210
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €15

For Novice 3 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.27]
TR: Owner[30.27-TRL] 0 0 00Francis Flavin, Listowel, Mbe.B.(Pestana-Ardrahan Jefta).Aug'22MYSTIC CLASS

May 6'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L Mid 29.93+.10 Fast TRL Knockane Mal 30.27
Apr 22'25 57 325T    T5 0.00 2nd nk Mid 18.74 -.10 Slow TRL Rathronan Ana 18.66

Blue

2 [30.12]
TR: Owner[30.12-TRL] 0 0 00Geraldine O'Shea, The Spa,Tralee. Mbkw.B.(Pestana-Labana Sky).Jul'23LABANA CISS

May 20'2 54 325T    T1 0.00 2nd nk Mid 18.29 -.05 Slow TRL Labana Bridie 18.26
Apr 29'25 55 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.99 Sand TRL Labana Curious 18.41
Mar 4'25 57 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.87 -.10 Slow TRL Clounamon Turbo 30.12

White

3 [30.26]
TR: James O'Rourke[30.26-TRL] 0 0 00Patrick O'Rourke, Ballyduff. Mbdw.B.(Feora Chris-Lornas Shadow).Oct'23COOLEMORE AZZABI

May 13'2 57 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 18.27 Sand TRL Mackcool 18.37
Mar 11'25 59 325T    T2 0.00 2nd hd Mid 18.63 -.05 Slow TRL Trumpet Blast 18.59
Jan 21'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L Mid 30.26 Sand TRL Da Taxman *30.26

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.13-KKY] 0 0 00Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullvian,Listowel. Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Glory Lorraine).Sep'23GLORY GRANGE

May 24'2 77 525ST  T2 4.44 2nd 1L AHandy,Crd 30.16 -.10 Slow KKY Paulino 30.13
Mar 26'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st nk RL 30.51 -.30 Slow KKY Glory Miley *30.21

Orange

5 [30.47]
TR: James O'Regan[30.47-TRL] 0 0 00Ann-Marie Murphy, Castleisland. Mfw.D.(Ballymac Finn-Ballymac Cabra).Oct'23CRUISER FINN

May 6'25 77 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.39+.05 Fast TRL Cashen Oksana 18.79
Feb 11'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd hd M-W 30.46 Sand TRL Woodcliff Duke 30.47

Stripes

6 [30.37]
TR: Owner[30.37-TRL] 0 0 00Thomas Ward, Tralee. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Hawthorn Wonder).Oct'23RASHERS GUARDIAN

Jun 3'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 30.37 Sand TRL Mount Eagle Best *30.37
May 27'2 55 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L W 18.45 Sand TRL Labana Jet 18.52
May 20'2 56 325T    T1 0.00 3rd 8.5L Mid 18.39 -.05 Slow TRL Jumanahs Anu 18.93

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
325y/297m

21:01
 Grade  
S4-S5

Tralee

Kirby Group 325

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 329.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4
T2 S4 S3
T3 S4 S4
T4 S5 S5
T5 S5 S5
T6 S5 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.97]
TR: Owner[17.97-TRL] 9 2 12Neily Nolan, Brosna,Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Try Again Ella).Oct'22TADAGS SALMON TPW €590

May 16'2 78 325R    S6 T1 0.00 11 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 17.92+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Una Tomaisina *17.97
Apr 26'25 78 325R    S5 T3 0.00 25 5th 14.5L EP,Blk 1 17.49 Sand 5/2 TRL Woodcliff Duke 18.50
Feb 8'25 77 325R    S4 T1 0.00 55 5th 4.5L EvAw,RL 17.88 Sand 5/2 TRL Peace In War 18.19
Jan 25'25 77 325R    S5 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,M-R 18.31 -.10 Slow6/4jf TRL Send It Flying *18.21
Dec 21'24 77 325R    S5 T1 0.00 33 2nd 2L EP,RL 17.97 Sand 2/1 TRL Tullahinnell Boy 18.11

Blue

2 [17.80]
TR: Owner[17.80-TRL] 13 2 54KelseyCondon/JeremiahHoulihan,Ballyduff Ibk.D.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22PEACE IN WAR TPW €860

May 16'2 85 325R    S2 T3 0.00 33 3rd 4.5L EP,Crd 1 17.54+.05 Fast2/1jf TRL Cape Blaze 17.90
Apr 19'25 85 325R    S3 T1 0.00 11 2nd 0.75L EP,Mid 17.92 -.05 Slow 6/4 TRL Quiet Missile 17.92
Mar 22'25 86 325R    S3 T2 0.00 24 2nd 2L EP,Crd 1 17.68 Sand 6/4jf TRL Murphy Mac Cor 17.82
Feb 8'25 87 325R    S4 T2 0.00 31 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 2 17.88 Sand 6/4 TRL Now Hiring *17.88
Nov 8'24 85 325R    S3 T2 0.00 43 2nd 1L EP,Crd 1 17.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Ardrahan Honcho 17.80

White

3 [17.90]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[17.90-TRL] 1 0 01Philip &Michael Ryan, Kilrush,CoClare. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Saleen Grace).Jun'23SALEEN HUGO

May 9'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.32 6222 2nd 14L CrdRu,Mid 28.18 Sand 3/1 TRL Innfield Force 29.16
Apr 15'25 67 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.76 Sand TRL An Blascaod Mor 17.90
Aug 27'24 68 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.81+.10 Fast TRL Mossrich Saslly *29.91
Aug 20'24 67 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L Mid 30.95 Sand TRL Saleen Robin *30.95

Black

4 [17.95]
TR: Jack Kennelly[17.95-TRL] 1 0 00Kennelly-Syn.JackKennelly,Lisselton. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Una Maachina).Jul'23PANDA PANDA

May 9'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 3.19 3555 5th 22.5L/nk Blk 1,Crd 2 28.18 Sand 3/1 TRL Innfield Force 29.77
Apr 22'25 71 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.05 -.10 Slow TRL Meatballmaachina *17.95
Nov 5'24 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L Mid 29.98 Sand TRL Jatorich *29.98

Orange

5
TR: Corona Ryan 1 0 00ChristopherConnolly/CoronaRyan,Limerick. Mbk.B.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Smasher).Jan'24BEAMING RUBY

May 30'2 58 525R    ON2 T3 1.41 4555 5th 29.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.75+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKRattling Spirit 30.91
May 22'2 59 350T    T5 0.00 1st 6.5L M 19.16+.10 Fast LMKSheezatwister *19.26
Apr 23'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 12L M 29.36 Sand LMKCoras Pearl 30.20

Stripes

6 [17.97]
TR: Owner[17.97-TRL] 26 2 93Barry Healy, Ballylongford. Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Ardstown Cilla).Jul'21TULLAHINNELL BOY TPW €1,525

May 20'2 69 525T    T5 0.00 1st 7L W 30.02 -.10 Slow TRL Tullahinnell Fox *29.92
Mar 28'25 70 325R    S5 T6 0.00 62 2nd 6.00L EvCh,M-W 17.84+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Headleys Gizmo 18.31
Dec 21'24 72 325R    S5 T6 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,W 17.97 Sand 4/1 TRL Tadags Salmon *17.97
Aug 6'24 69 525R    A6 T6 3.08 1112 4th 2.75L FAw,W 29.08+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Confident Molly 29.37
Jun 18'24 68 525R    A6 T6 3.15 4433 1st 0.5L Ld 2,M-W 29.78 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Kevin The Carrot *29.68

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F,G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:16
 Grade  
A0-A1

Tralee

Halo Health 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 AA0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A0 A0
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.61]
TR: Michael Baker[28.61-TRL] 40 9 46Anthony O'Sullivan, Ventry. Ibebd.D.(Good News-Boom Mabe).Jun'22CAHIRARD KANGO TPW €4,205

May 24'2 75 570R    A1 T1 5.44 1124 5th 7.5L/sh EP,Ld 1 31.09+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Astra Lexi 31.72
May 16'2 75 525R    A1 T2 3.26 3333 3rd 5.5L/nk EP,Crd 2 28.90+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Gracies Machine 29.40
Apr 22'25 75 525R    A2 T6 3.17 1111 1st 6.5L EP,StyWl 29.24 -.40 Slow 9/2 TRL Muckross Jake *28.84
Nov 8'24 73 525R    A1 T4 3.09 1112 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 28.47 Sand 4/1 TRL Woman Of Money 28.61
Nov 1'24 73 525R    A1 T3 3.14 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.88 Sand 4/1 TRL Woman Of Money *28.88

Blue

2 [28.46]
TR: John P. O'Sullivan[28.46-TRL] 20 3 34William Horgan, Abbeyfeale. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Gen Pop).Jun'22MOVE FORWARD TPW €1,505

May 24'2 73 525R    A2 T3 3.15 2222 2nd 0.75L QAw,StyWl 28.66+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Casements Fort 28.81
May 3'25 73 550R    A1 T5 4.41 3666 6th 9.00L/nk Blk 1,Crd 2 30.18 Sand 6/4c TRL Ardrahan Alibaba 30.83
Mar 14'25 73 525R    A1 T4 3.14 2222 2nd 6L EvAw,EvCh 28.64 Sand 2/1c TRL Safe Cabra 29.06
Nov 22'24 73 525R    AA0 T1 3.23 3222 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Kerogue Lady 28.57
Nov 15'24 73 525R    A1 T4 3.04 1111 1st 5L EP,StyWl 28.36+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Monabricka *28.46

White

3 [28.65]
TR: Edward O'Sullivan[28.65-TRL] 13 3 33Edward O'Sullivan, Listowel. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23EVER SO MAID TPW €2,280

May 23'2 60 525R    AA0 T5 3.18 4355 5th 15.0L/sh EvAw,Blk 2 27.85+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Daleroad Duke 29.01
May 10'2 60 550R    A0 T1 4.37 1111 1st 1.5L EP,W Ru 29.95+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Killeacle Magic *30.05
Apr 11'25 60 550R    A0 T5 4.41 3245 6th 4.25L/nk/EP,W 29.98 Sand 12/1 TRL Torpedo Turtle 30.31
Oct 4'24 57 525R    A4 T6 3.06 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.73+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballymac Mist *28.83
Sep 20'24 57 525R    A4 T5 3.06 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,StyWl 28.55+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Ballymac Mist *28.65

Black

4 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-TRL] 3 1 20Ariyah &Kaylah Culhane,Tarbert. Ibdw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23HUNTERS COOKIE TPW €280

May 24'2 58 525R    ON2 T2 3.29 4343 3rd 5.5L QAw,StyOn 28.71+.10 Fast TRL Carmac Cash 29.19
May 17'2 58 525R    ON2 T2 3.14 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 28.66 Sand 3/1 TRL Garrison Dundee *28.66
May 9'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 3.26 3443 3rd 11.5L CrdRu,Crd 2 28.72 Sand 5/2 TRL Saleen Ri 29.52
Apr 15'25 59 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.23 Sand TRL Saleen Dubh 18.26
Feb 11'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L 30.05 -.20 Slow THR Hunters Pilot *29.85

Orange

5 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-TRL] 8 3 01Dan J. Cemin, Rathmore CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Good News-Clongeel Mills).Aug'23RENASUP NEWS TPW €1,015

May 10'2 62 550R    A1 T5 4.41 1445 6th 6.25L Crd 1,FdRi 29.90+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Jim By Two 30.44
May 3'25 63 550R    A1 T5 4.49 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyWl 30.04 Sand 3/1 TRL Fire Height Tara *30.04
Apr 18'25 64 525R    A1 T5 3.09 1222 2nd 5.5L EP,Blk 4 29.50 -.40 Slow 4/1 TRL Cape Copper 29.48
Mar 14'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.20 1111 1st 8.5L EP,Ld 1 28.82 Sand 7/2 TRL Sporting Latte *28.82
Dec 14'24 65 525R    ON2 T4 3.16 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Mid 29.24 Sand 2/1 TRL Cashen Magoo *29.24

Stripes

6 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.67-TRL] 26 3 59James &William Purtill,Lisselton.CoKerry. Wbk.D.(Good News-Heathlawn Molly).May'22GRACIES MACHINE TPW €1,750

May 24'2 75 570R    A1 T6 5.65 6666 6th 9.0L/sh SlAw,NvShw 31.09+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Astra Lexi 31.83
May 16'2 73 525R    A1 T6 3.27 5421 1st nk SlAw,Ld 4 28.90+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Astra Lexi *29.00
May 10'2 74 550R    A2 T6 4.50 6442 2nd 1.5L W,RnOn 29.98+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Millridge Jayden 30.18
Nov 8'24 74 525R    A1 T6 3.12 1322 2nd 1L RnOn,W 4 28.66 Sand 6/4f TRL Steeple Rd Milan 28.73
Sep 13'24 74 525R    A2 T6 3.19 3222 2nd 2L EP,EvCh 28.53 Sand 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Ambush 28.67

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H,I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
750y/686m

21:31
 Grade  

D4
Tralee

SuperValu Ballybunion 750

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 754.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 D4 D4
T2 D4 D4
T3 D4 D4
T4 D4 D3
T5 D4 D4
T6 D4 D4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [43.21]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[43.21-TRL] 27 1 63Caoimhe O'Sullivan, Ballyduff,Co.Kerry. If.B.(Good News-Slippy Articfire).Oct'21SLIPPY LULU TPW €1,395

May 27'2 66 525R    A7 T1 3.32 3655 5th 15.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.48 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Pinewood Alannah 30.43
May 13'2 65 525R    A7 T3 3.22 3654 4th 12.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.70 Sand 3/1 TRL Muingwee Kid 30.59
Feb 4'25 66 525R    A4 T4 3.26 5544 3rd 1.75L EvAw,EvCh 29.98 -.50 Slow 7/1 TRL Luna Sky 29.60
Nov 19'24 65 525R    A4 T2 3.23 1332 1st 4.5L Ld 4,RlRi 29.77 -.50 Slow 5/2 TRL Quivers Disco *29.27
Apr 19'24 63 750R    DD0 T3 15.04 5555 5th 15.5L EvAw,Crd 1 42.13 Sand 12/1 TRL Honest Endevour 43.21

Blue

2 [43.04]Late-Quivers Bolger

TR: Owner[43.04-TRL] 28 5 83Tim Kelly, Headford, Co.Kerry. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Quivers Safari).Aug'22SHRONEDRAGH MICK TPW €2,245

May 30'2 70 500R    A3 T3 1.61 4333 2nd 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 27.50 Sand 4/1 TRL Scarty Halo 27.53
May 20'2 70 525R    A3 T3 3.20 3655 5th 4.75L/hd CrdRu,Crd 1 29.28 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Millridge Andy 29.52
May 10'2 70 750R    DD0 T5 14.83 3321 1st 0.5L SlAw,Ld 5 42.84+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Shlowdown Dexter *43.04
Apr 29'25 69 525R    A4 T3 3.17 4643 1st 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.15 Sand 11/8 TRL Send It Pine *29.15
Sep 6'24 68 500R    A3 T2 1.69 4532 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 27.22 Sand 3/1 TRL Klassical Sydney *27.22

White

3 [43.20]
TR: Owner[43.20-TRL] 13 4 02Paudie Keane, Moyvane.CoKerry. Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Astra Harena).Jun'22ASTRA LEXI TPW €1,420

May 24'2 66 570R    A1 T4 5.52 3211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,StyWl 31.09+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Ardrahan Oprah *31.19
May 16'2 67 525R    A1 T4 3.19 1212 2nd nk Crd 2,Chl 3 28.90+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Gracies Machine 29.02
Oct 26'24 69 750R    DD0 T3 15.56 6644 4th 7.5L StbTp,NvSh 42.68 Sand 1/1f TRL Cahirard Blue 43.20
Oct 11'24 69 525R    A1 T5 3.20 4521 1st 3.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.12+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Ballymac Rola *29.22
Aug 2'24 66 550R    A2 T4 4.55 3322 2nd 1.5L EP,EvCh 29.92 Sand 5/2 TRL Sunset Shimmer 30.02

Black

4 [42.79]
TR: Owner[42.79-TRL] 54 7 1712Liam Harty  Spa,Tralee. Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lassinagh Grand).Jan'22LASSINAGH FUDGE TPW €3,700

Jun 3'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.31 6656 6th 6.75L/hd/CrdRu,Crd 2 29.25 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Spruce Air 29.66
May 20'2 73 525R    A2 T3 3.30 5666 5th 5.25L/hd SlAw,Mid 29.27 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Fire Height Lena 29.55
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.22 5443 2nd 2L CrdRu,Crd 2 28.71 Sand 5/1 TRL Labana Piper 28.85
Mar 15'25 70 750R    D3 T5 15.04 4543 3rd 4.5L EvAw,FinWl 42.48 Sand 6/4 TRL Longstone Cilla 42.79
Feb 28'25 70 810R    D4 T3 18.55 6455 4th 10.0L SlAw,RnOn 46.13 Sand 3/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 46.83

Orange

5 [43.29]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[43.29-TRL] 18 3 24Brendan Maunsell, Abbeydorney. Wbk.B.(Top Honcho-Redzer Ruby).Apr'22FIRE HEIGHT DIAZ TPW €1,210

Jun 3'25 58 525R    A4 T6 3.25 6653 2nd nk Blk 1,FinWl 29.79 -.20 Slow 9/4f TRL Killeacle Jose 29.61
May 13'2 58 525R    A4 T6 3.24 4331 1st 1L W,Ld 4 29.58 Sand 10/3 TRL Ballinulty Freya *29.58
Apr 15'25 58 525R    A6 T6 3.16 3421 1st 2L Ld 4,StyWl 29.41 Sand 13/8 TRL Miss Miami *29.41
Mar 21'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.24 5433 3rd 4.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.24 Sand 3/1 TRL Blue Elvis 29.55
Jul 6'24 63 750R    DD0 T1 14.59 1144 5th 18.0L EP,FAw 42.03 Sand 2/1 TRL Wild Plutocracy 43.29

Stripes

6 [43.23]
TR: Owner[43.23-TRL] 14 1 42Dan Lynch, Causeway.CoKerry. Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Alannah).Mar'23HOMESTEAD ECHO TPW €1,025

May 10'2 66 600R    A3 T6 5.64 4646 6th 6.0L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 32.91+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKLucky Lane 33.54
May 3'25 66 600R    A3 T6 5.52 4443 3rd 3.75L FAw,RnOn 33.21 Sand 6/1 LMKFantasy Tuppence 33.47
Mar 8'25 66 750R    DD0 T3 15.18 5555 5th 10.75L/n Blk 1,StyOn 42.26+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Ardfertmacsarah 43.23
Nov 29'24 66 550R    A3 T6 0.00 5666 6th 13.0L EvAw,Crd 2 29.61 Sand 12/1 TRL Epic Ace 30.52
Oct 19'24 66 525R    A7 T6 3.27 3431 1st 3.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.28 Sand 6/4f TRL Rocket Syd *29.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J,K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:46
 Grade  

A5
Tralee

Centra Listowel 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.80]Late-Granard Bud

TR: Owner[29.27-CRK] 24 2 32Michael Nolan, Brosna,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Hermina).Sep'22LAHANA BUD TPW €875

May 16'2 73 525R    A4 T3 3.20 4446 6th 9L/nk/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.04+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Draiocht Dubh 29.80
Apr 26'25 72 525ST  T2 0.00 2nd 5L 29.07 Sand CRK Jumbly 29.42
Apr 11'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.41 2323 4th 3.0L/nk EvAw,Chl 1 29.34 Sand 3/1 CRK Dustys Torain 29.57
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.42 2335 5th 5.75L/sh Chl 1,Fd 29.17+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Rollaway Milly 29.68
Sep 6'24 71 525R    A5 T1 3.34 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand 6/4 CRK Rosstemple Fred *29.27

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Jerry Griffin[29.34-TRL] 5 0 30Damien &Gary Pepper, Feakle,CoClare. Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23BUCKOS BELLE TPW €170

May 23'2 63 525R    A5 T4 3.23 3233 3rd 7.25L EvAw,Crd 1 29.04+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Daily Amenities 29.65
May 16'2 61 525R    A4 T5 3.25 5543 3rd 9.0L W 2,Crd 29.04+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Feora Jane 29.77
Apr 26'25 61 525R    ON2 T2 3.32 5444 4th 16.0L Blk 3,Stb 28.31 Sand 5/1 TRL Upper Horgan 29.43
Apr 19'25 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.25 3433 3rd 8.75L EvAw,Crd 2 28.92 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Upper Horgan 29.43
Apr 12'25 60 525R    ON2 T4 3.30 5554 4th 2.5L/sh EvAw,FinWl 29.16 Sand 6/4 TRL Upper Horgan 29.34

White

3 [29.43]
TR: Timmy Carmody[29.43-TRL] 4 1 11Timmy Carmody, Ardfert. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peters Queen).Oct'23CARMAC PRINCE TPW €260

May 24'2 69 525R    ON3 T3 3.38 5566 6th 8.0L/nk EvAw,FdRi 29.23+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Woodcliff Kaboom 29.91
May 17'2 71 525R    ON3 T6 3.30 3332 2nd 1.5L SlAw,BBlk 3 29.35 Sand 2/1 TRL Leahys Ella 29.45
May 9'25 74 525R    ON3 T4 3.28 4444 3rd 8.0L EvAw,BBlk 1 28.91 Sand 2/1 TRL Woodcliff Kaboom 29.47
May 3'25 76 525R    ON3 T2 3.31 2111 1st 9.5L EP,Mid 29.43 Sand 2/1 TRL Millridge Nando *29.43
Feb 11'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 29.81 Sand TRL Carmac Cash 30.51

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.30-TRL] 4 0 12Padraig  Bunyan, London. Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23POSITANO TPW €650

Apr 26'25 57 525R    ON3 T4 3.22 3233 2nd hd Chl 3,Crd 29.29 Sand 5/2 TRL Allstar Ace 29.30
Apr 19'25 57 525R    ON3 T3 3.33 4444 3rd 2.75L EvAw,Crd 3 29.28 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Comice 29.37
Apr 12'25 57 525R    ON3 T6 3.37 5642 2nd 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.54 Sand 6/4 TRL Kingdom Monty 29.61
Apr 5'25 58 525R    ON3 T6 3.40 5554 4th 5.25L SlAw,Crd 2 29.39+.20 Fast .6/4 TRL Chuckies Angel 29.96
Dec 17'24 55 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.19 Sand TRL Saleen Shannon 30.33

Orange

5 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-TRL] 4 0 22Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet,CoCork. Mbd.B.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24MILLRIDGE BONNIE TPW €550

May 24'2 62 525R    ON3 T6 3.36 4332 2nd 1.5L RlRu,StyOn 29.23+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Woodcliff Kaboom 29.43
May 17'2 62 525R    ON3 T2 3.29 4444 3rd 4.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 6/1 TRL Leahys Ella 29.63
May 9'25 62 525R    ON3 T4 3.34 6333 3rd 5L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.58 Sand 5/1 TRL Fortune Nanda 29.93
May 3'25 62 525R    ON3 T2 3.28 4332 2nd 8L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.52 Sand 2/1 TRL Fortune Nanda 30.08
Apr 1'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st dis Mid 30.18 Sand TRL Millridge Nando *30.18

Stripes

6 [29.34]
TR: Oliver Healy[29.34-TRL] 9 1 33Oliver Healy,Tralee Co Kerry. Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Unlikely Babe).Jun'23JACKSON HEIGHTS TPW €670

May 24'2 71 525R    A4 T6 3.55 6665 3rd 12.25L BlkRu,FinWl 28.98+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Hillview Prince 29.94
Apr 18'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.32 5542 2nd 5L W,RnOn 29.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 TRL Muckross Jake 29.34
Mar 7'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.23 4666 4th 11.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.47+.10 Fast 9/1 TRL Crafty Tallyho 29.37
Feb 28'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.26 4133 3rd 5.0L EvAw,M-W 28.99+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Cape Sunset 29.44
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.38 4332 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.57 Sand 2/1 TRL Quiet Perlena *29.57

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L,M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
570y/521m

22:01
 Grade  

A2
Tralee

Flavins Coaches 570

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 AA0
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 AA0
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.92]
TR: Jack Kennelly[30.92-TRL] 32 4 53Dream-To-Share-SynPeterOConnor,Firies. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Murleys Ellie).Jan'22BALLYMAC MURTY TPW €2,375

May 24'2 75 570R    A1 T2 5.43 2335 4th 7.5L FAw,EvCh 31.09+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Astra Lexi 31.71
May 10'2 74 550R    A2 T2 4.49 4323 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,M-R 29.98+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Millridge Jayden 30.20
Apr 18'25 73 570R    A1 T1 5.48 1112 2nd 1L EP,HdNrL 31.63 -.40 Slow 5/2 TRL Ardrahan Oprah 31.30
Apr 4'25 73 570R    A1 T1 5.58 5555 4th 7.0L/sh SlAw,RnOn 30.73+.20 Fast 6/1 TRL Kilcolgancatchme 31.43
Feb 7'25 71 550R    A0 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 3 29.76 -.10 Slow2/1jf TRL Killeacle Magic 29.90

Blue

2
TR: Owner 20 5 23Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet,CoCork. Ibk.D.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE MAL TPW €1,595

May 13'2 74 525R    A2 T1 3.26 4666 6th 8.75L SlAw,BBlk 1 28.98 Sand 7/2 TRL Toremore Fortune 29.59
May 3'25 74 550R    A2 T1 4.73 5456 6th 10.75L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.30+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Blastoff Cleo 31.15
Apr 26'25 74 550R    A1 T3 4.65 2344 5th 10.00L Chl 1,Fd 29.85+.20 Fast 9/2 CRK Parkview Sprite 30.75
Mar 18'25 75 525R    A3 T3 3.17 1112 2nd nk EP,CmAg 28.82 Sand 3/1 TRL Fire Height June 28.84
Feb 15'25 75 525R    A3 T1 3.27 3111 2nd nk Ld 2,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 2/1 TRL Killahan Colin 29.38

White

3 [31.23]
TR: Owner[31.23-TRL] 17 4 24Daniel Nolan, Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Top Honcho-Ardrahan Cabra).May'23ARDRAHAN OPRAH TPW €3,385

May 24'2 60 570R    A1 T5 5.55 5552 2nd 2.5L Blk 1,FinWl 31.09+.10 Fast 9/4 TRL Astra Lexi 31.36
May 10'2 60 525R    A1 T3 3.15 2443 2nd 5.50L EP,Blk 1 28.37+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Scarty Dream 28.85
Apr 18'25 60 570R    A1 T2 5.53 3221 1st 1L EP,LdRi 31.63 -.40 Slow 3/1 TRL Ballymac Murty *31.23
Mar 28'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.19 3111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 28.84+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Blackies Ranger *28.94
Mar 14'25 59 525R    A2 T3 3.10 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.79 Sand 4/1 TRL Loher Mabey *28.79

Black

4 [31.07]
TR: Jerry Griffin[31.07-TRL] 45 6 58Con Enright /Norma Lenihan,Rathkeale. Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Zari Class).Mar'22GORTROE TPW €4,035

May 16'2 67 525R    A1 T1 3.30 4554 4th 6.0L/nk EvAw,EvCh 28.90+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Gracies Machine 29.44
May 3'25 67 550R    A1 T4 4.54 4455 5th 11.5L Crd 1,M-W 30.04 Sand 4/1 TRL Renasup News 30.84
Apr 19'25 67 750R    DD0 T4 13.53 3455 5th 20.5L EvAw,Outp 41.37 Sand 11/1 LMKPriceless On Ice 42.80
Apr 4'25 68 570R    A1 T2 5.61 5333 3rd 2.25L EvAw,RnOn 30.71+.20 Fast 4/1 TRL Moorstown Brett 31.07
Aug 31'24 68 575R    A2 T4 4.26 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 31.19 Sand 7/4 LMKYoung Tiernan *31.19

Orange

5 [31.57]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[31.57-TRL] 34 6 86Brendan Maunsell, Abbeydorney. Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Peters Queen).Mar'22FIRE HEIGHT TARA TPW €2,800

May 24'2 60 570R    A1 T3 5.54 4443 3rd 5.5L EvAw,StyWl 31.09+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Astra Lexi 31.57
May 10'2 60 550R    A1 T2 4.50 5554 3rd 2.00L Crd 2,RnOn 29.90+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Jim By Two 30.14
May 3'25 60 550R    A1 T3 4.51 1222 2nd 2.5L EP,Crd 2 30.04 Sand 2/1 TRL Renasup News 30.21
Feb 7'25 58 525R    A1 T1 3.24 6555 4th 5.0L SlAw,EvCh 28.34 -.10 Slow 8/1 TRL Crafty Bondi 28.59
Oct 26'24 60 525R    A0 T3 3.20 4444 2nd 1L EvAw,RnOn 28.77 Sand 3/1 TRL Ardrahan Ambush 28.84

Stripes

6 [31.25]
TR: Owner[31.25-TRL] 18 4 22John &GerardSlattery,CorrovoughTralee Mbk.D.(Malachi-Time Moves On).Nov'22SIGN ON HUGO TPW €1,910

May 27'2 71 325T    T5 0.00 Solo Mid 18.00 Sand TRL *18.00
Apr 18'25 72 570R    A1 T6 5.56 6666 6th 10.5L Crd 1,Blk 2 31.63 -.40 Slow 5/1 TRL Ardrahan Oprah 31.96
Mar 15'25 71 750R    DD0 T6 14.79 4444 4th 17.5L EvAw,StyOn 41.74 Sand 5/2 TRL Ballymac Sophia 42.96
Feb 14'25 71 525R    A2 T6 3.19 3221 1st 3L EP,LdRi 28.84 Sand 2/1jf TRL Stormy Cove *28.84
Jul 20'24 69 570R    A3 T4 5.35 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyOn 31.15+.10 Fast 7/4 TRL Thinking Time *31.25

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N,O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:16
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Carambola 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 11 1 22Kevin  Curtin, Castleisland, CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Quiet Confident).Jun'22QUIET BOSSMAN TPW €475

May 20'2 68 325T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 17.83 -.05 Slow TRL *17.78
Jan 14'25 67 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 18.04 Sand TRL Quiet Royce 18.11
Oct 25'24 66 525R    A4 T1 3.16 1112 4th 3L EP,FdRi 29.45 Sand 1/1f TRL Bville Knievel 29.66
Oct 11'24 66 525R    A3 T1 3.05 1122 2nd 4.5L EP,EvCh 28.71+.10 Fast 7/4 TRL Stormy Cove 29.12
Sep 6'24 67 500R    A3 T1 1.61 2246 6th 12.50L/s EP,Crd 1 27.22 Sand 2/1jf TRL Shronedragh Mick 28.10

Blue

2 [29.27]
TR: Thomas M. Sugrue[29.27-TRL] 5 0 02Thomas M. Sugrue, Duagh, Mbe.B.(Pestana-Letter Lady).Aug'23LETTER EILEEN TPW €180

May 23'2 68 525R    A6 T5 3.26 4322 2nd 2L Crd 1,RnOn 29.03+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Teevee Tyson 29.27
Apr 19'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.30 6642 2nd 4.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.30 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Moybella Bigboy 29.51
Mar 22'25 67 525R    A6 T2 3.22 2455 4th 5.5L EP,Crd 1 29.49 Sand 5/2 TRL Mystic Dan 29.87
Feb 15'25 68 525R    ON2 T4 3.35 6556 5th 9.0L/nk CrdRu,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 5/1 TRL Post Robyn 29.76
Feb 8'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 3.29 6444 4th 10.5L Blk 1,Crd 2 28.93 Sand 2/1 TRL Nanna Betty 29.66

White

3
TR: Corona Ryan[28.93-LMK] 1 1 00John Edwards, London. Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Swanley Chick).Jan'24SHEEZATWISTER TPW €305

May 30'2 59 525R    ON3 T2 1.35 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 28.83+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKRathorpe Ogie *28.93
May 22'2 59 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6.5L M 19.16+.10 Fast LMKBeaming Ruby 19.71
Apr 23'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 16L M 29.36 Sand LMKCoras Pearl 30.48

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 2 0 10Richard Gentleman,Kilmoyley. Mwbk.D.(Tullig Cyrname-Garrison Winton).Oct'23GARRISON BRIDGE TPW €20

May 17'2 77 525R    ON2 T4 3.28 2444 4th 9.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.50 Sand 5/1 TRL Carmac Cash 29.16
May 9'25 77 525R    ON2 T2 3.29 3322 3rd 2L/hd EP,W 2 29.26 Sand 2/1 TRL Saleen Dubh 29.41
Apr 22'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 29.33 -.20 Slow TRL Garrison Storm 29.62
Mar 11'25 77 325T    T6 0.00 3rd 5.0L Mid 18.18 -.10 Slow TRL Garrison Storm 18.43

Orange

5 [30.10]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 10 3 10Mr. John Paul  Collins (Tralee) Wbk.D.(Run Happy-Down An Hour).May'23TEXT QUATRO TPW €880

May 23'2 72 525R    A3 T6 3.48 6555 5th 18.0L MsdBk,NvSh 28.74+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL An Blascaod Mor 30.10
May 13'2 72 325T    T3 0.00 1st 14L M-W 18.26+.10 Fast TRL Mount Eagle Best *18.36
Mar 29'25 70 525ST  T5 1.39 2nd 4L EvAw,ClrRn 28.94 Sand LMKOcean Shelly 29.22
Mar 27'25 70 525R    A7 T5 1.45 4311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.52+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKMellon Sarah *29.62
Mar 13'25 70 525R    A6 T5 1.49 5566 6th 7.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.28+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKHoneypound Temp 29.92

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.23-TRL] 11 2 12Cathys-Army-SynGerard Flavin.Tarbert Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Saleen Grace).Jun'23CATHYS ANGEL TPW €650

May 30'2 57 500R    A3 T6 1.72 6555 5th 7.0L SlAw,BBlk 1 27.69 Sand 3/1 TRL Killduff Joey 28.18
May 17'2 55 525R    A3 T6 3.21 3442 2nd sh FAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand 2/1 TRL Moybella Roddick 29.34
Apr 5'25 56 525R    A5 T6 3.19 2111 1st 10L Ld 2,StyWl 29.03+.20 Fast 4/6 TRL Rouge Angel *29.23
Feb 28'25 58 525R    A6 T3 3.27 3112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 2 29.35+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Brackers Rogue 29.52
Nov 2'24 58 525R    ON3 T2 3.30 2111 1st 2L W Ru,ALd 29.67 Sand 1/1f TRL Hawthorn Thrump *29.67

Sectional Time:First preference Res: P,Q

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

22:31
 Grade  

A2
Tralee

McMahon's Caravan Park 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.04]
TR: Joe Broderick[29.04-TRL] 35 10 39Sandra Broderick, Abbeyfeale. Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cabbage).Feb'22AMYVILLE KARA TPW €4,120

May 24'2 59 525R    A2 T1 3.19 3221 1st 1L QAw,Ld 4 29.12+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ever So Abbey *29.22
May 2'25 58 525R    A2 T1 3.16 1222 2nd 5L EP,Mid 28.73 Sand 5/2 TRL Ranger Calypso 29.08
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.10 2222 1st 0.5L EP,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 5/2 TRL Clohur Sika *29.04
Mar 22'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.14 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL Quiet Consort *29.12
Jan 25'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.20 1111 1st 1L DspLd,Crd 3 29.86 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Killahan Colin *29.66

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-TRL] 8 1 02Kieran O'Dwyer, Abbeyfeale,CoLimerick. Mbe.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tory Aria).Mar'23MANIC MONDAY TPW €395

May 16'2 64 325R    S2 T1 0.00 55 5th 12.5L SlAw,W 1 17.54+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Cape Blaze 18.46
Apr 25'25 64 325R    S1 T1 0.00 35 5th 12.5L W 1,Blk 17.97 Sand 5/2 TRL Send It Gems 18.84
Feb 7'25 63 550R    A2 T1 4.44 1113 4th 5.0L EP,Mid 30.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Ballymac Sophia 30.61
Feb 1'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.14 1111 1st 4L EP,StyWl 29.35 -.30 Slow 2/1 TRL Stormy Priscilla *29.05
Dec 21'24 63 525R    ON2 T5 3.22 1222 2nd 3L EP,EvCh 29.09 Sand 3/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 29.30

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Wayne Enright[29.08-TRL] 5 1 10Wayne &Ciara Enright,Tralee. Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CHAMPHERS COCO TPW €245

May 24'2 65 525R    A2 T3 3.24 5666 6th 6.25L EvAw,Crd 1 29.12+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.66
May 2'25 64 525R    A2 T6 3.30 5555 5th 16.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.73 Sand 5/2 TRL Ranger Calypso 29.88
Mar 29'25 64 525R    A8 T2 3.18 2111 1st 11L Ld 2,StyWl 29.08 Sand 4/5 TRL Comical Cat *29.08
Dec 14'24 62 525R    ON3 T2 3.34 5566 6th 17.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 2 29.43 Sand 6/1 TRL Listed Two 30.66
Dec 7'24 62 525R    ON3 T6 3.32 4433 3rd 13.50L EvAw,W 29.78 -.30 Slow 6/4 TRL Slippy Ice Tee 30.42

Black

4 [29.04]
TR: Michael Baker[29.04-TRL] 5 1 02Eric Prestage, Ventry,CoKerry. Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kincora Senorita).Aug'23COOLBOY TREV TPW €340

May 24'2 67 525R    A2 T5 3.22 4444 5th 4.75L EvAw,Crd 3 29.12+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.55
May 2'25 68 525R    A9 T6 3.25 1111 1st 11L EP,StyWl 29.04 Sand 1/1f TRL Gentle Gerry *29.04
Mar 29'25 68 525R    A9 T4 3.33 5543 2nd 7.50L EvAw,Blk 1 30.06 Sand 6/4 TRL Garrison Kassel 30.58
Mar 22'25 69 525R    A9 T4 3.30 3323 2nd 2.50L Chl 3,Crd 4 30.22 Sand 1/1f TRL Myahs Rocket 30.39
Mar 1'25 70 525R    ON3 T5 3.34 5445 5th 17L Crd 2,W 29.15+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Scarty Halo 30.44

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Jerry Griffin[29.01-TRL] 4 1 00Damien & Gary Pepper, Feakle,CoClare. Wdkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23BUCKOS RANGER TPW €290

May 24'2 72 525R    A2 T6 3.21 6555 4th 4.25L Crd 1,StyOn 29.12+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.52
May 16'2 72 550R    A2 T5 4.51 2555 5th 14.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 2 30.29+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Millabbey Roxie 31.41
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.16 1111 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 29.01 Sand 6/4f TRL Zari Cheko *29.01
Apr 12'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 3235 6th 22.25L QAw,BBlk 4 28.50 Sand 1/1 TRL Burrows Ace 30.06
Mar 4'25 71 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.47 -.10 Slow TRL Buckos Belle *29.37

Stripes

6 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-TRL] 12 3 52Daniel Nolan, Ardfert,Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Top Honcho-Ardrahan Cabra).May'23ARDRAHAN OHIO TPW €2,505

May 27'2 61 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M-W 18.15 Sand TRL Ardrahan Kakuro 18.18
May 17'2 58 750R    DD0 T5 14.83 5533 3rd 15.5L SlAw,NvShw 42.13 Sand 4/1 TRL Ballyard Kelso 43.21
Apr 18'25 58 525R    A2 T6 3.07 2555 4th 5.0L EP,Blk 1 28.93 -.40 Slow 6/1 TRL Ballyard Kelso 28.88
Mar 15'25 58 525R    A3 T6 3.21 2222 1st 2.5L QAw,LdNrL 28.90 Sand 5/2 TRL Arais Aris *28.90
Feb 21'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.22 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.24 Sand 7/1 TRL Quiet Consort *29.24

Sectional Time:First preference Res: R,S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


